Chabot College Student Satisfaction Survey: Fall 2019
Highlights
Transportation: How do students get to Chabot?

A majority of Chabot students drive themselves to the college (71%), which could explain why some students find it challenging to
find parking spots. The next most common modes of transportation are the bus (15%), getting regular rides (15%), and different rides
(11%). Dependability of transportation is a potential barrier to educational success for many of our students. For the 71% of students
who drive themselves, 77% stated they can "always" rely on their transportation. However, for students who use other forms of
transportation (e.g., taking BART, the bus, getting rides, etc.), only 37%-58% stated they could "always" rely on their transportation.

The biennial Student Satisfaction Survey was conducted in October 2019 in a representative sample of 79 on-campus course
sections and was completed by 1,544 students (59% full-time and 41% part-time).
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How do you usually get to Chabot?
Percentage of each group of students using each mode of transportation
African Asi Chi / Native Pacific
Transportation All students | American/ A sn.m Filipin/x Ll?nx American/ Islander/ White
Black merican atinx Alaskan* Hawaiian*
Walk 7% 10% 6% 8% 6% 15% 6% 6%
Bicycle 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3%
Bus 15% 24% 15% 17% 12% 20% 12% 9%
BART 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Drive myself 1% 63% 76% 69% 73% 78% 66% 74%
Have a regular ride 15% 13% 16% 17% 16% 12% 22% 14%
Get different rides 11% 18% 8% 13% 11% 12% 18% 13%

Note: Percentages do not add up to 100% since multiple options could be chosen.

Note: For most responses, due to margin of error, percentages can be plus or minus:

African American/Black: 7-10%, Asian American/Asian: 5-8%, Filipino/x: 6-9%, Chicanx/Latinx: 3-6%, Native American/Alaskan: 15-21%,
Pacific.Islander/Hawaiian: 10-18%, White/European Americans: 7-12%.

*Percentages for Native American/Alaskan and Pacific Islander/Hawaiian students should be interpreted with caution because of higher margins

of error due to small sample sizes. They are italicized for this reason.
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How dependable is it?

Can you depend on this transportation?

Transportation Always and Sometimes Always Sometimes Never
Walk 96% 52% 44% 4%
Bicycle 95% 57% 38% 5%
Bus 94% 39% 55% 6%
BART 84% 37% 47% 16%
Drive myself 96% 77% 19% 4%
Have a regular ride 98% 58% 40% 2%
Get different rides 94% 38% 57% 6%
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